U.S. dollars. For purposes of presenting unaudited condensed pro forma consolidated financial information, certain
statistical and financial information presented have been converted into U.S. dollars using US$ 1 to CZK 22.365 and
US$ 1 to Euro 0.7357 for the unaudited condensed pro forma consolidated balance sheet as of December 31, 2004,
and the average rate of US$ 1 to CZK 25.658 and US$ 1 to Euro 0.8044 for the unaudited condensed pro forma
consolidated income statement for the year ended December 31, 2004.

The following items were not determinable at the completion of the TV Nova Acquisition:

(i)Final calculation of the TV Nova Group purchase price including adjustments for movements in working capital
and indebtedness; and

(ii)Final fair valuation of tangible and intangible assets including the TV Nova license, trademark, customer
relationships and program libraries and the final valuation of our call option on the 15% interest of PPF in the TV
Nova Group.

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL EUROPEAN MEDIA ENTERPRISES LTD - Form 8-K/A

5

Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2004 (US$’000)
Audited

Historical
CME

Audited
Historical TV
Nova Group

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Total

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 152,568 28,144 (15,090) (c) 165,622
Accounts receivable (net of allowances) 45,170 56,634 - 101,804
Other current assets 67,311 31,635 (18,368) (d) 80,578
Total Current Assets 265,049 116,413 (33,458) 348,004

Goodwill 59,092 5,768 550,710  (b) 615,570
Other intangibles 27,331 22,564 81,761  (b) 131,656
Other assets 93,167 27,750 (10,770) (e) 110,147

Total Assets 444,639 172,495 588,243 1,205,377

Liabilities & Shareholders' Equity
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 67,042 15,220 (10,770) (e) 71,492
Credit facilities and obligations under
capital leases 10,472 37,430 491,703  (a) 539,605
Other current liabilities 32,231 14,803 1,650  (b) 48,684
Current liabilities 109,745 67,453 482,583 659,781

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 734 - - 734
Credit facilities and obligations under
capital leases 8,898 57,673 - 66,571
Other non-current liabilities 9,333 1,921 21,243  (b) 32,497
Total non-current liabilities 18,965 59,594 21,243 99,802

Minority interests in consolidated
subsidiaries 4,861 6,697 5,813  (f) 17,371

Shareholder's Equity
Class A Common Stock, $0.08 par
value 1,684 18,956 (18,676) (b) 1,964
Class B Common Stock, $0.08 par
value 587 - - 587
Additional paid-in capital 387,305 - 120,603  (b) 507,908
Other reserves - 2,465 (2,465) -
Retained earnings/(accumulated deficit) (87,468) 15,084 (18,612) (a) (90,996)
Accumulated other comprehensive
income/(loss) 8,960 2,246 (2,246) 8,960

Total shareholders' equity 311,068 38,751 78,604 428,423

Total liabilities and shareholders'
equity 444,639 172,495 588,243 1,205,377

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL EUROPEAN MEDIA ENTERPRISES LTD - Form 8-K/A

6

Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement for the year ended December 31, 2004
(US$’000)

Audited
Historical

CME

Audited
Historical TV
Nova Group

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro forma
Total

Net revenues 182,339 207,800 - 390,139
Operating costs 33,615 33,212 - 66,827
Cost of programming 71,793 60,039 - 131,832
Depreciation of station fixed assets and
other intangibles 6,663 4,374 - 11,037
Total station operating costs and
expenses 112,071 97,625 - 209,696

Station selling, general and
administrative expenses 22,112 15,152 - 37,264
Corporate operating costs (including
non-cash stock based compensation) 29,185 - - 29,185
Amortization of intangibles 231 2,306 5,893   (b) 8,430
Operating income/(loss) 18,740 92,717 (5,893) 105,564
Interest income 4,318 662 - 4,980
Interest expense (1,203) (8,785) (40,021) (a) (50,009)
Other income/(expense) (1,272) 103 - (1,169)

Income from continuing operations
before provision for income taxes,
minority interest and equity in
income of unconsolidated affiliates 20,583 84,697 (45,914) 59,366
Provision for income taxes (11,089) (23,815) 9,480  (b) (25,424)

Income from continuing operations
before minority interests, equity in
income of unconsolidated affiliates 9,494 60,882 (36,434) 33,942
Minority interest in income of
consolidated subsidiaries (4,106) (5,838) (9,431) (f) (19,375)
Equity in income of unconsolidated
affiliates 10,619 - - 10,619
Net income/(loss) from continuing
operations 16,007 55,044 (45,865) 25,186

EPS - Basic 0.57 0.80
EPS - Diluted 0.55 0.77
Weighted average common shares -
Basic 27,871 3,500  (g) 31,371
Weighted average common shares -
Diluted 29,100 3,500  (g) 32,600

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL EUROPEAN MEDIA ENTERPRISES LTD - Form 8-K/A

7

Notes to the unaudited condensed pro forma consolidated information

(a)The unaudited condensed pro forma consolidated balance sheet reflects the incurrence of US$ 491.7 million of
indebtedness to PPF used to complete the TV Nova Acquisition on May 2, 2005. The unaudited condensed pro
forma consolidated income statement has used the rates of interest that apply to the Euro 370 million (US$502.9
million) of fixed and floating rate notes issued on May 5, 2005 rather than the interest rate on the indebtedness to
PPF due to the short-term and non-recurring nature of this indebtedness. The notes have been used to repay the